## OF PUBLICATION

## December 9, 2024

Town of St. Marys

Various Locations within the Town of St. Marys

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: RFP-PW-05-2024 2024 Sewer Lining (CIPP) - Cured in Place Pipe relining of sewer pipes

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 18, 2024

Date certi cate signed: November 29, 2024

Name of owner: The Corporation of the Town of St. Marys

Address for service: 408 James Street South, St. Marys, ON N4X 1B6

Name of contractor: Clearwater Structures Inc.

Address for service: 397 Frankcom Street, Ajax, ON L1S 1R4

Name of payment certi er: Dave Blake - St. Marys Address: 408 James Street South, St. Marys, ON

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Town of

St. Marys - 408 James Street South, St. Marys, ON N4X 1B6

Publication date: December 9, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-102509</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-102509</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice